

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017**

(Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha, Taluka – Kalamb, District – Yavatmal thr. its Manager & Anr. vs. The State of Maharashtra thr. Secretary, Higher and Technical Education & Anr.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
ROHIT B. DEO, JJ.  
JULY 28, 2017.**

Heard Shri M.G. Bhangde, learned Senior Advocate with Shri V.V. Bhangde, learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Notice, returnable on 22.08.2017.
3. Shri S.M. Ghodeswar, learned AGP waives notice for the respondents.
4. Till then, State Government shall not take any decision on entitlement to grants in Babulgaon Tahsil.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

\*GS.