

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017**

*(Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha and anr vrs. The State of Maharashtra and anr)*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

*Shri M.G.Bhangde, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri  
R.M.Bhangde, Advocate for Petitioner  
Shri A. M.Deshpande, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND**  
**VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE: 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2019**

**C.A.W. NO. 2975/2018**

The application for amendment is allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

The respondents to file reply.

**W.P.No.4875/2017**

Put up this matter for admission on **12.02.2019.**

**Speaking to Minutes St. No. 11621/2018**

There are certain typographical error and omissions by the stenographer in the order dated 10.08.2018 which are brought to the notice of this Court by filing this note for speaking to minutes.

It is not opposed by any of the parties.

Hence, the order dated 10.08.2018 passed by this Court is substituted as under;

“The respondents seek two weeks time for filing reply to the amended portion of the petition.

The applications for joining as party respondents shall be considered on that date.

If the Court is satisfied that the applications need to be allowed, the applicants shall be heard on merits.

Put up this matter on 24/08/2018.”

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Rvjalit**