

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017

Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha Thr.Petitioner
Manager, Shri. Ravishankar S/o Vinayakrao
Dhande And Another

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. Secratary, Higher AndRespondent
Technical Education Department, Mumbai And
Another

V. V. Bhangde Rahul M Bhangde Saurabh N. Tapadia Sandeep
Marathe D.m. Khandait For/intervenor For Petitioner
Copy Served To G.p. For R-1 & 2 A.g.p. For R-1 & 2 R.l.
Khapre, S.a. Marathe/int. A.a. Naik/int. For Respondent

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, JJ**

DATE : 13th March, 2020

P.C. :

By consent, stand over for four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)