

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4875/2017

(SHIVSHAKTI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, KOTHA, YAVATMAL & ANOTHER **VERSUS** THE STATE OF
MAHARASHTRA & ANOTHER)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri R.M. Bhangde, counsel for the petitioners.
Shri D.P. Thakare, Additional Government Pleader for the R-1 & 2.
Shri S.A. Marathe, counsel for the applicant in C.A.W. No.2258/2017.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 08, 2022.

Not to be placed before the Bench of which A.S. Chandurkar, J. is a
Member.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

APTE