

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4875 OF 2017**

{Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha and Anr. ..Vrs.. The State of  
Maharashtra and Ors.}

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Shri N. R. Patil, AGP for the Respondents No.1 and 2.  
Shri S. A. Marathe, Advocate for Intervenor.

**CORAM** : **SANDEEP K. SHINDE AND**  
**MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.J.**

**DATE** : **6<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022.**

. Let, the Petitioners serve copy of amendment application to the Counsel appearing for the Intervenor, within two weeks from today. Stand over to 22.12.2022.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

TAMBE