

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017

Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha Thr.PETITIONER
Manager, Shri. Ravishankar S/o Vinayakrao
Dhande And Anothe

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. Secratary, Higher And.RESPONDENT
Technical Education Department, Mumbai And
Another

V. V. BHANGDE for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO G.P. FOR R-1 and 2 for Respondent

S.A. MARATHE FOR INTERVENOR

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ
KESHAVRAO CHAVAN &
HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI
PHALKE, JJ**

DATE : **11th October, 2023**

P.C. :

S.O. TO 20/10/2023 AT AT THE REQUEST OF SHRI S.S.
SARDA, ADV. h/f SHRI R.M. BHANGDE, ADV. FOR
PETITIONERS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)