



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.4875 OF 2017

Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha,
taluka Kalamb, district Yavatmal,
thr.itsManager Shri Ravishankar
s/o Vinayakrao Khande and Anr Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Mah., thr.its
Secretary, Higher and Technical
Education Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai-32 and Anr Respondents.

Shri V.V.Bhangde, Senior Counsel for the Petitioners.
Shri R.L.Khapre, Senior Counsel for the Intervenor.
Shri N.S.Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN &
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.
DATE : 20. OCTOBER 2023.**

P.C.

Civil Application (CAW) No.1988 of 2019

1. Learned Senior Counsel Shri V.V.Bhangde for the petitioners, submits that he does not wish to press this application.
2. The application stands **rejected** as not **pressed**.

Civil Application (CAW) No.2282 of 2022

1. Learned Senior Counsel Shri R.L.Khapre for the intervenor,

seeks time to respond this application.

2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Shri N.S.Rao for respondent Nos.1 and 2, submits that despite reply, which has already been filed on 16.3.2019, he seeks to file an additional affidavit-in-reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, specifically dealing with each and every paragraph of the application moved on behalf of the petitioners.

3. List the matter after three weeks.

Civil Application (CAW) No.2464 of 2022

1. Learned Senior Counsel Shri R.L.Khapre for the intervenor, seeks time to file reply to the application seeking amendment.

4. List the matter after three weeks.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.] [PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN, J.]

!! brwankhede !!