



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017**

SHIV SHAKTI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, KOTHA THR. MANAGER, SHRI. RAVISHANKAR S/O. VINAYAKRAO DHANDE AND ANR.

...Vs...

THE STATE OF MAHA. THR. SECRETARY, HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, MUMBAI AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri S.S.Sarda, Advocate h/f. Shri V.V.Bhangde, Advocate for petitioners.  
Shri V.A. Thakre, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2/State.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2024.**

Since the learned Assistant Government Pleader needs to file certain documents on record, on his request, list the matter after vacation.

**(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)      (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**

*B.T.Khapekar*