



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017

(Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha & Anr.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Shajal Sarada, Advocate h/f Mr. V.V. Bhangde, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. V.A. Thakare, AGP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. V.G. Lohiya, Advocate for the Intervenor.
Mr. R.R. Deo, Advocate for the Intervenor.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER, 2024

List the matter in the **next week**, by which time, the learned AGP for the Respondent/State, undertakes to supply the copies of the report to the other side.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)