

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017

(Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha and another vs. The State of Maharashtra and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. M.G.Bhangde, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.A.G.Baheti,
Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. N.R.Patil, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. R.L.Khapre, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.S.A.Marathe,
Advocate for intervenor.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2025

- 1) The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to file submission to the amended petition.
- 2) List the matter on **07/02/2025**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)