



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4875 OF 2017

(Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha and another ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Higher and Technical Education Department, Mumbai and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B. Ojha, Counsel h/f. Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Counsel for the petitioners,
Mr. P.R. Patil, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2,
Mr. S.A. Marathe, Counsel for the intervenors.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY, 2026

At the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the petition in the week commencing from 16-02-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

adgokar