

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4875/2017**

Shivshakti Shikshan Sanstha, Kotha and anr. Vs. The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. G. Baheti, Advocate instructed by Mr. V. V. Bhangde, Advocate  
for petitioners.

Mr. N. R. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. S. A. Marathe, Advocate for intervenors.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 24, 2026.**

Adjournment is sought on the count that Mr. M. G.  
Bhangde, learned Senior Advocate for petitioners, is not keeping well.  
Granted.

2. Stand over to 07.04.2026 at 02:30 p.m.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)